

THE FOLLOWING ANSWERS TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION QUESTIONS ARE HEREBY PROVIDED TO CLARIFY, UPDATE, REVISE, OR CORRECT CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR DRAWINGS.

QUESTION AND ANSWER 1

Q1: Question: Are the windows and doors, their frames, steps and handrails to be painted? The contractors observed that these are anodized or otherwise factory finished and are not designed to be painted.

A1: Yes.

QUESTION AND ANSWER 2

Q2: What staging areas will be available for supplies and dumpsters during the project? The further away the dumpsters are the more hours it will take to complete tear-off and removal of existing roofs.

A2: This cannot be determined until Pre-Construction meeting with awarded contractor.

QUESTION AND ANSWER 3

Q3: Can supplies and equipment be kept in a fenced-off staging area and where could that be located?

A3: Yes, this cannot be determined until Pre-Construction meeting with awarded contractor.

QUESTION AND ANSWER 4

Q4: Will lead abatement be part of this? Has the paint on the eaves and soffits been tested for lead?

A4: No. No. However, the contractor shall assume that the paint does contain lead and use all precautions necessary when disturbing the painted areas.

QUESTION AND ANSWER 5

Q5: Is an EMR rating from the insurance company required to be submitted with the bid?

A5: No. This information will be needed after award.